## IN THE PROBATE COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA CASE NO. PR-2016-000839

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

Whereas, on the 5th day of April, 2010 a decree was rendered by the Probate Court of said county for the sale of the lands, hereinafter described, and conveyed for the state and county taxes then due from J HARRIS DEVELOPMENT CORP the owner of said land for the costs and expenses thereof and thereunder.

And whereas, thereafter, to-wit, on the 3rd day of May, 2010, said lands were duly and regularly sold by the Tax Collector of said county for taxes, costs and expenses, and at said sale BURLESON THOMAS W AND PAMELA H became the purchasers of said lands, at and for the sum of said taxes, costs and expenses, and forthwith paid said sum to said Tax Collector, and received from said Collector a certificate of said purchase.

Whereas, the time for the redemption of said lands by said owners or other persons having an interest therein has elapsed and said certificate of purchase has been returned to the Probate Judge of said County.

Now, therefore, I, James W. Fuhrmeister, as Judge of Probate, of said County of Shelby, under and by virtue of the provisions of 40-10-29, 1975 Code of Alabama, and in consideration of the premises above set out and in further consideration of the sum of \$5.00 to me in hand paid, have this day granted, bargained and sold, and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said BURLESON THOMAS W AND PAMELA H, who are the present owners and holder of said certificate of purchase all the right, title and interest of the said J HARRIS DEVELOPMENT CORP, owner of aforesaid land, and all the right, title, interest and claim of the state and county on account of said taxes, or under said decree and to the following described lands, hereinafter referred to, to-wit: 

## PARCEL #58//13/05/22/4/001/001.002 DESCRIBED AS:

MAP NUMBER 13 5 22 4 000 CODE1: 00 CODE2: 00

SUB DIVISION1: SUB DIVISION2:

PRIMARY LOT: SECONDARY LOT: PRIMARYBLOCK: 000 SECONDARYBLOCK: 000

SECTION1 22 SECTION2 00 SECTION3 00

SECTION4 00 **LOT DIM1** 330.91

METES AND BOUNDS:

TOWNSHIP1 20S TOWNSHIP2 00

TOWNSHIP3 00 **TOWNSHIP4** 

LOT DIM2 65.00

RANGE1 03W

RANGE2 00 RANGE3 00 RANGE4

**ACRES** 1.600

SQ FT 69,696.000

**MAP BOOK:** 00

MAP BOOK: 00

Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL

12/15/2016 02 05 34 PM FILED/CERT

**PAGE: 000** 

**PAGE: 000** 

BEG SW COR LOT 1 DEARING DOWNS 8TH ADDN MB10 PG42 E65(S) SE184.8 SLY64.28 ELY17.51 NLY40.26 ELY28 SELY241.88 NE TO E LN SE1/4 S545(S) NWLY 35.9 W137.28 TO E ROW CO RD 95 SELY54.27 S11 E108.34 NELY39.47 NWLY422.65 SW37(S) NW140.07 SW84.61 SE11 SWLY54.27 TO E ROW CO RD 95 NW330.91 ALG SD ROW TO POB

being situated in said county and state, to have and to hold the same, the said right, title and interest unto itself the said BURLESON THOMAS W AND PAMELA H and their heirs and assigns forever, but no right, title or interest of any reversioner or remainderman in said land is conveyed hereby.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this the 14th day of Dicember

The State of Alabama, Shelby County

State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$6.50

I, Lisa Traywick Morgan, a Notary Public in and for said county, in said state, hereby certify that James W. Fuhrmeister whose name as Judge of Probate is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me, on this day, that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he, in his capacity as such Judge of Probate, executed the same voluntarily, on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand, this the 14th day of Recember

Shelby County: AL 12/15/2016

I certally this to be a true and correct copy Probate dudae

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 5/2/2020

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	JUDGE OF PROBATE	Grantee	e's Name	THOMAS W. &	AMELA H. BURLESON
Mailing Address	J HARRIS DEVELOPMENT	CILP Mailing	Address _	729 CHASE	BROOK CIRCLE
				HOOVER, AL	_ 35244-1647
Property Address	N/A - UNDENELOPED	Dat	 	<i></i>	
Toperty Address	MAL - MANGOSTOPEN	Total Purcha	te of Sale _ ase Price \$	5-3-2	2010
	<del></del>	or Or	α3C 1 11CC <u>ψ</u>	6,774	<u></u>
		Actual Value	<u>\$</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		or Assessor's Mark	ket Value <u>\$</u>	ı.	
evidence: (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract		entary evidence is r Appraisal Other SHELS	not required	HL CERTI	
Closing Staten	nent		LAND SOL	٥ ,	
If the conveyance of above, the filing of	locument presented for recorthis form is not required.	dation contains all	of the requ	uired informa	tion referenced
		nstructions	· <del>····································</del>		
	d mailing address - provide thir current mailing address.		son or pers	ons conveyi	ng interest
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide t conveyed.	he name of the per	rson or per	sons to whor	n interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conv	veyed, if av	ailable.	
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.					
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.					
conveyed by the in:	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To the assessor's current ma	This may be evider	property, to	ooth real and appraisal co	l personal, being nducted by a
excluding current u responsibility of val	ed and the value must be deservation, of the property uing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (I	as determined by t c purposes will be ι	the local off	icial charged	with the
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief understand that any false sta ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	tements claimed or	n contained n this form	in this docu may result in	ment is true and the imposition
Date 12-15-2016		Print / Home	as W. Bu	urles.	
Unattested		Sign / (Gran	tor/Grantee	/Owner/Agent	) circle one

20161215000458040 2/2 \$24.50 Shelby Chty Judge of Probate: AL 12/15/2016 02:05:34 PM FILED/CERT Form RT-1